10 Single Drives
NEMA 12 Enclosure
Main standard hardware features
� Wall mounting
� UL Type 1 protection class
� Compact design
� Harmonic filtering AC choke inside
� Input rectifier protection

H1 = Height with cable connection box                  H2=Height without cable connection box
W1 = Width of the standard unit
Type code Frame
size
Input
A
I max
A
Normal Duty Heavy-duty use Noise
Level
dBA
Air flow
ft3/min
Heat
dissipa-
tion
BTU/hr
I 2N
A
PN
Hp
I 2HD
A
PHD
Hp
3-phase supply voltage 208, 220, 230, 240. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage, 240Vac (50 & 60Hz)
ACS800-U1-0002-2 R2 5.2 8.2 6.6 1.5 4.6 1 62 21 350
ACS800-U1-0003-2 R2 6.5 10.8 8.1 2 6.6 1.5 62 21 350
ACS800-U1-0004-2 R2 9.2 13.8 11 3 7.5 2 62 21 410
ACS800-U1-0006-2 R3 18 24 21 5 13 3 62 41 550
ACS800-U1-0009-2 R3 24 32 27 7.5 17 5 62 41 680
ACS800-U1-0011-2 R3 31 46 34 10 25 7.5 62 41 850
ACS800-U1-0016-2 R4 38 62 42 15 31 10 62 61 1150
ACS800-U1-0020-2 R4 49 72 54 20(1) 42 15(2) 62 61 1490
ACS800-U1-0025-2 R5 64 86 69 25 54 20(2) 65 99 1790
ACS800-U1-0030-2 R5 75 112 80 30 68 25(2) 65 99 2090
ACS800-U1-0040-2 R5 102 138 104 40(1) 80 30(2) 65 99 2770
ACS800-U1-0050-2 R6 126 164 132 50 104 40 65 238 3370
ACS800-U1-0060-2 R6 153 202 157 60 130 50(2) 65 238 4050
ACS800-U1-0070-2 R6 190 282 192 75 154 60(2) 65 238 4910
3-phase supply voltage 380, 400, 415, 460, 480, 500. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage, 480Vac 60Hz
ACS800-U1-0004-5 R2 4.1 6.5 4.9 3 3.4 2 62 21 410
ACS800-U1-0005-5 R2 5.4 8.2 6.2 3 4.2 2 62 21 480
ACS800-U1-0006-5 R2 6.9 10.8 8.1 5 5.6 3 62 21 550
ACS800-U1-0009-5 R2 9.8 13.8 11 7.5 8.1 5 62 21 690
ACS800-U1-0011-5 R2 13 17.6 14 10 11 7.5 62 21 860
ACS800-U1-0016-5 R3 18 24 21 15 15 10 62 41 1150
ACS800-U1-0020-5 R3 24 32 27 20 21 15 62 41 1490
ACS800-U1-0025-5 R3 31 46 34 25 27 20 62 41 1790
ACS800-U1-0030-5 R4 40 62 42 30 34 25 62 61 2090
ACS800-U1-0040-5 R4 52 72 52 40 37 30(3) 62 61 2770
ACS800-U1-0050-5 R5 63 86 65 50 52 40 65 99 3370
ACS800-U1-0060-5 R5 77 112 79 60 65 50 65 99 4050
ACS800-U1-0070-5 R5 94 138 96 75 77 60 65 99 4910
ACS800-U1-0100-5 R6 121 164 124 100 96 75 65 238 6610
ACS800-U1-0120-5 R6 155 202 157 125 124 100 65 238 7890
ACS800-U1-0140-5 R6 179 282 180 150 156 125 65 238 9600
ACS800-U1-0205-5 R6 252 326 254 200 215 150 65 238 13670
3-phase supply voltage 525, 550, 575, 600, 690. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage, 575Vac 60Hz
ACS800-U1-0011-7 R4 10 14 11.5 10 8.5 5 62 61 1050
ACS800-U1-0016-7 R4 13 19 15 10 11 10 62 61 1200
ACS800-U1-0020-7 R4 19 28 20 15 15 10 62 61 1550
ACS800-U1-0025-7 R4 21 38 23 20 19 15 62 61 1850
ACS800-U1-0030-7 R4 29 44 30 25 22 20 62 61 2100
ACS800-U1-0040-7 R4 32 54 34 30 27 25 62 61 2400
ACS800-U1-0050-7 R5 45 68 46 40 34 30 65 99 2900
ACS800-U1-0060-7 R5 51 84 52 50 42 40 65 99 3450
ACS800-U1-0070-7 R6 70 104 73 60 54 50 65 238 4200
ACS800-U1-0100-7 R6 82 124 86 75 62 60 65 238 5650
ACS800-U1-0120-7 R6 103 172 108 100 86 75 65 238 6700
ACS800-U1-0145-7 R6 121 245 125 125 99 100 65 238 9084
ACS800-U1-0175-7 R6 150 245 155 150 131 125 65 238 11851
ACS800-U1-0205-7 R6 192 245 192 200 147 150 65 238 14275